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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
EPIC! CREATIONS, INC., et al.,! Case No. 24-11161 (JTD)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

CLAUDIA Z. SPRINGER, as Chapter 11 Trustee
of Epic! Creations, Inc., Neuron Fuel, Inc., and Adv. Pro. No. 24-50233 (JTD)
Tangible Play, Inc.,
(Jointly Administered)

Plaintiff, Re: Docket Nos. 65 & 66

V.

GOOGLE, LLC, VOIZZIT TECHNOLOGY
PRIVATE LTD., VOIZZIT INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY LLC, VINAY RAVINDRA, and
RAJENDRAN VELLAPALATH,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter J. Keane, hereby certify that on the 24th day of January, 2025, I caused a
copy of the following documents to be served on the individuals on the attached service list by
electronic mail as indicated therein.

GLAS Trust Company LLC’s Motion to Intervene [Docket No. 65]

GLAS Trust Company LL.C’s Motion to Shorten Notice of Motion to Intervene
[Docket No. 66]

/s/ Peter J. Keane
Peter J. Keane (DE Bar No. 5503)

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax

2411161250124000000000010

identification number, are: Epic! Creations, Inc. (9113); Neuron Fuel, Inc.
4930-2496-5650.1 31581.00001
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BYJU’s Alpha/Epic! Creations, Inc.
2002 Service List FCM and Email
Case No. 24-10140/24-11161
Document No. 4885-3670-9538

64 — Electronic Mail

(Counsel to GLAS Trust Company LLC, in
its capacity as Administrative Agent and
Collateral Agent )

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones

Attn: Laura Davis Jones, Esq.

Attn: Peter J. Keane, Esq.

919 N Market St # 1700

Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: ljones@pszjlaw.com;
pkeane@pszjlaw.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Office of the United States Trustee
Attn: Linda Casey, Esq.V

844 King Street, Suite 2207

Lock Box 35

Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: linda.casey@usdoj.gov

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to GLAS Trust Company LLC, in
its capacity as Administrative Agent and
Collateral Agent )

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Attn: Brian Schartz

Attn: Andrew Townsell, Esq.

Attn: Claire Terry, Esq.

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Email: brian.schartz@kirkland.com;
andrew.townsell@kirkland.com;
claire.terry@kirkland.com

4899-9890-6642.1 31581.00001

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to GLAS Trust Company LLC, in
its capacity as Administrative Agent and
Collateral Agent )

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Attn: Patrick J. Nash, Esq.

300 N La Salle Dr.

Chicago, IL 60654

Email: patrick.nash@kirkland.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Reed Smith LLP

Attn: David Pisciotta, Esq.

Attn: Nicholas Vislocky, Esq.

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY, 10022

Email: dpisciotta@reedsmith.com;
nvislocky@reedsmith.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL
Cahill Gordon &Reindel LLP
Attn: Joel Moss, Esq.

Attn: Jordan Wishnew, Esq.
32 Old Slip

New York, NY 10005
Email: jmoss@cahill.com;
jwishnew@cahill.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Cole Schotz P.C.

Attn: G. David Dean, Esq.

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410
Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: ddean@coleschotz.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Delaware Department of Justice

Carvel State Office Building

820 N. French St.

Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
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ELECTRONIC MAIL

U.S. Attorney’s Office for the District of
Delaware

Hercules Building

1313 N. Market Street, Suite 400
Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: Attorney.General@state.DE.US

ELECTRONIC MAIL
Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP
Attn: Sheron Korpus, Esq.

Attn: David M. Max, Esq.

1633 Broadway

New York, NY 10019

Email: skorpus@kasowitz.com;
DMax@kasowitz.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

White & Case LLP

Attn: William A. Guerrieri, Esq.

111 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5100
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Email: william.guerrieri@whitecase.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

White & Case LLP

Attn: Alexander McMyn, Esq.

88 Market Street #41-01
CapitaSpring

048948 Singapore

Email:
alexander.mcmyn@whitecase.com

4899-9890-6642.1 31581.00001

ELECTRONIC MAIL

BYJU’S, 4/1,

6th Floor, Tower D,

IBC Knowledge Park,

Bannerghatta Main Road,
Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

Email: byju@byjus.com;
riju@byjus.com; anita@byjus.com;
byju.raveendran@byjus.com;
roshan.thomas@byjus.com;
vinay@byjus.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

BYJU’s Alpha, Inc.

3160 De La Cruz Blvd, Suite 204
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Attn: Riju Ravindran, with
copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Think & Learn Pvt. Ltd.

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Great Learning Education

Pte. Ltd.

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas



Case 24-50233-JTD

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Whitehat Education

Technology Private Limited

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL

EPIC! Creations Inc.

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Tangible Play, Inc.

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL

WhiteHat Education

Technology LLC

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

4899-9890-6642.1 31581.00001
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ELECTRONIC MAIL

Neuron Fuel Inc.

4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D, IBC
Knowledge Park

Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560 029
Attn: Riju Ravindran, with

copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL
BYJU’s Pte. Ltd.

11 Collyer Quay

#17-00 The Arcade

Singapore 049317

Attn: Riju Ravindran, with
copies to: Anita Kishore and
Roshan Thomas

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for the Camshaft Defendants)
Evan T. Miller, Esq.

SAUL EWING LLP

1201 N. Market Street, Suite 2300
P.O. Box 1266

Wilmington, DE 19899

Email: Evan.miller@saul.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Debtor’s Counsel)

Robert S. Brady, Esq.

Jared W Kochenash, Esq.

Kenneth J. Enos, Esq.

Timothy R. Powell, Esq.

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
1000 North King Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

302-571-6600

Fax : 302-571-1253

Email: rbrady@ycst.com;
kenos@ycst.com; jkochenash@ycst.com;
tpowell@ycst.com
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ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Debtor’s Counsel)

Benjamin Finestone, Esq.

Daniel S. Holzman, Esq.

Susheel Kirpalani, Esq.

Jianjian Ye, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
295 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10016

Email: benjaminfinestone@quinnemanue
l.com;
danielholzman@quinnemanuel.com;
susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com;
jlanjianye@quinnemanuel.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Camshaft Capital Fund, LP,
Camshaft Capital Advisors, LLC, and
Camshaft Capital Management, LLC)
David Massey, Esq.

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2700

Miami, FL 33131

Email: David.massey@hoganlovells.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Camshaft Capital Fund, LP,
Camshaft Capital Advisors, LLC, and
Camshaft Capital Management, LLC)
Evan T. Miller, Esq.

SAUL EWING LLP

1201 N. Market St, Suite 2300

P.O. Box 1266

Wilmington, DE 19991

Email: evan.miller@saul.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Camshaft Capital Fund, LP,
Camshaft Capital Advisors, LLC, and
Camshaft Capital Management, LLC)
Turner N. Falk, Esq.

SAUL E\VING LLP

Centre Square West

1500 Market Street, 38th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186

Email: turner.falk@saul.com
4899-9890-6642.1 31581.00001

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for Voizzit)

Christopher M. Samis, Esq.

Aaron H. Stulman, Esq.

Nicholas D. Mozal, Esq.

Jesse L. Noa, Esq.

Levi Akkerman, Esq.

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801-3700

Email: csamis@potteranderson.com;
astulman@potteranderson.com;
nmozal@potteranderson.com;
jnoa@potteranderson.com;
lakkerman@potteranderson.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Conscious Content Media, Inc.
dba Begin)

Daniel N. Brogan, Esq.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN &
ARONOFF LLP

1313 North Market Street, Suite 1201
Wilmington, DE 19801-6101

Email: dbrogan@beneschlaw.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Conscious Content Media, Inc.
dba Begin)

Lauren Friend McKelvey, Esq.

REITLER KAILAS & ROSENBLATT LLP
11921 Freedom Drive, Suite 550

Res ton, VA 20190

Email: Imckelvey@reitlerlaw.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.)
Shawn M. Christianson, Esq.
Buchalter, A Professional Corporation
425 Market Street, Suite 2900

San Francisco, California 94105-3493
Email: schristianson@buchalter.com



Case 24-50233-JTD Doc 67

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for the Alleged Debtors )

R. Craig Martin, Esq.

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

1201 North Market Street, Suite 2100
Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Email: craig.martin@us.dlapiper.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for the Alleged Debtors )

Richard A. Chesley

444 West Lake Street, Suite 900

Chicago, Illinois 666

Email: richard.chesley@us.dlapiper.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for BYW's Alpha, Inc.,)

Susheel Kirpalani, Esq.

Benjamin Finestone, Esq.

Daniel Holzman, Esq.

Jianjian Ye, Esq.

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP

295 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10016

Email:
sushcelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com;
benjaminfinestone@quinnemanuel.com;
danielholzman@quinnemanuel.com;
jlanjianye@quinnemanuel.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for BYW's Alpha, Inc.,)
Robert S. Brady, Esq.

Kenneth J. Enos, Esq.

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT &
TAYLOR, LLP

1000 North King Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: rbrady@ycst.com;
kenos@ycst.com

4899-9890-6642.1 31581.00001
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ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for Claudia Z. Springer, as
Chapter 11 Trustee to Epic! Creations, Inc.,
Neuron Fuel, Inc., and Tangible Play, Inc.)
Catherine Steege, Esq.

Melissa Root, Esq.

William A. Williams, Esq.

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

353 N. Clark Street

Chicago, IL 60654

Email: CSteege@jenner.com;
MRoot@jenner.com;
wwilliams@jenner.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel for Claudia Z. Springer, as
Chapter 11 Trustee to Epic! Creations, Inc.,
Neuron Fuel, Inc., and Tangible Play, Inc.)
Herny J. Jaffe, Esq.

Joseph C. Barsalona II, Esq.

PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN P
.C.

824 North Market Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: hjaffe@pashmanstein.com;
jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com;
epic@pashmanstein.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Special Counsel for Claudia Z. Springer, as
the Chapter 11 Trustee to Epic! Creations,
Inc., Neuron Fuel, Inc. and Tangible Play,
Inc.)

Susheel Kirpalani , Esq.

Benjamin Finestone , Esq.

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP

295 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10016

Email:
susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com;
benjaminfinestone@quinnemanuel.com
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ELECTRONIC MAIL

(Counsel to Board of Control for Cricket in
India )

Joseph 0. Larkin, Esq.

Arthur R. Bookout, Esq.

Jason M. Liberi, Esq.

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
920 N. King Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Email: Joseph.Larkin@Skadden.com;
Art.Bookout@skadden.com;
Jason.Liberi@skadden.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL

Maureen Abbey Scorese, Esq.

295 Pierson Ave, Ste 101

Edison, NJ 08837

Email: maureen.scorese@chugh.com

4899-9890-6642.1 31581.00001
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